# NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

***********	********
THE ESTATE OF DONNA S. RAY, by THOMAS D. RAY AND ROBERT A. WILSON, IV, Administrators	) ) )
of the Estate of Donna S. Ray, and THOMAS D. RAY, Individually,	) ) )
Plaintiffs/Appellants,	) ) From Burke County ) No. 04 CVS 1291
B.KEITH FORGY, M.D., P.A., GRACE HOSPITAL, INC., GRACE HEALTHCARE SYSTEM, INC., BLUE RIDGE HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC., CAROLINAS HEALTHCARE SYSTEM, INC., and MOUNTAIN VIEW SURGICAL ASSOCIATES,	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
Defendants/Appellees.	
***********	**********
	AMICUS CURIAE DVOCATES FOR JUSTICE
************	********

# INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi
QUESTIONS PRESENTED
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
ARGUMENT
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING SUMMAR JUDGMENT TO THE CORPORATE DEFENDANTS ON TH
II. A HOSPITAL'S GRANT OF STAFF PRIVILEGES IS SUFFICIENT PREDICATE FOR AN APPARENT AGENC RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE HOSPITAL AND TH PHYSICIAN
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Cases:

Barrow v. Barrow, 220 N.C. 70, 72, 16 S.E.2d 460,
461 (1941)5
401 (1941)
Blanton v. Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital, Inc.,
319 N.C. 372, 354 S.E.2d 455 (1987)2
319 N.C. 372, 334 S.E.20 435 (1987)2
Diggs v. Novant Health, Inc., 177 N.C. App. 290,
628 S.E.2d 851 (2006)4, 5
University of North Carolina v. Shoemate, 113
N.C. App. 205,437 S.E.2d 892(1994)5
Plummer v. Community Gen. Hosp. of Thomasville,
Inc., 155 N.C. App. 574, 573 S.E.2d 596 (2002).6,7
Rabon v. Hospital, 268 N.C. 1, 152 S.E.2d 485
(1967)
Virmani v. Presbyterian Health Servs. Corp, 127
N.C. App. 71, 488 S.E.2d 284 (1997)

## NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS

***********	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
THE ESTATE OF DONNA S. RAY,	)	
by THOMAS D. RAY AND ROBERT	)	
A. WILSON, IV, Administrators	)	
of the Estate of Donna S.	)	
Ray, and THOMAS D. RAY,	)	
Individually,	)	
individually,	)	
Plaintiffs/Appellants,	)	
riaincills/Appellancs,	) Errom Davidso Courts	
V.	From Burke County	
v •	) No. 04 CVS 1291
